## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jonathan Alexander Terrett	10/15/2008
Li-Sheng Lu	10/30/2008
Chin Pan	10/29/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Medarex, Inc.
Street Address:	707 State Road
City:	Princeton
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08540

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13442499

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)742-4214 Phone: (617)202-4630

Email: ipboston.docketing@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jill Gorny Sloper, Esq.
Address Line 1: One Post Office Square

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MXI-345USDV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill Gorny Sloper, Esq.

Total Attachments: 8

source=MXI-345USDV\_04-09-12\_ExecutedAssignmentfromParent#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028020 FRAME: 0091 13442499

CH \$40.00

source=MXI-345USDV\_04-09-12\_ExecutedAssignmentfromParent#page2.tif source=MXI-345USDV\_04-09-12\_ExecutedAssignmentfromParent#page3.tif source=MXI-345USDV\_04-09-12\_ExecutedAssignmentfromParent#page4.tif source=MXI-345USDV\_04-09-12\_ExecutedAssignmentfromParent#page5.tif source=MXI-345USDV\_04-09-12\_ExecutedAssignmentfromParent#page6.tif source=MXI-345USDV\_04-09-12\_ExecutedAssignmentfromParent#page7.tif source=MXI-345USDV\_04-09-12\_ExecutedAssignmentfromParent#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 028020 FRAME: 0092

### ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

WE, Jonathan Alexander TERRETT; Li-Sheng LU; and Chin PAN, of Sunnyvale, California; Mountain View, California; and Los Altos, California, respectively, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

## MEDAREX, INC.

a Corporation of New Jersey, having its principal place of business at 707 State Road, Princeton, New Jersey 08540, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

### MEDAREX, INC.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

# HUMAN MONOCLONAL ANTIBODIES TO PROTEIN TYROSINE KINASE 7 (PTK7) AND METHODS FOR USING ANTI-PTK7 ANTIBODIES

described in an application
Executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed
or
X Application No. 12/095,986, filed on June 3, 2008
This application claims the benefit of the following provisional application(s):
x Provisional Application No. 60/748373, filed on December 8, 2005

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

1

MXI-345US

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Lahive & Cockfield, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

2

MXI-345US

			Jonathan P	Mexander Perrett
Date; 10	00		ye a	afred
United States of Ameri	ica	)	, , ,	Har
State of		) ss.;	/ .n. 0	,
County of			you	
On this	day of		,	before me, the
the undersigned notary				
(name of document sig	ner), proved i	to me through sa	tisfactory evidence	of identification,
which was			, to be	the person whose name
is signed on the preced	pg or attache	ed document in n	ny presence.	
		(0	fficial signature an	nd seal of notary)
My commission expires	,			,,

			ing of
			<b>A</b> -Sheng Lu
Date:	. ,	/	atached
United States of A	merica	) /	\}0°
State of		) ss.:	(X)
County of			•
On this	day of		before me, the
the undersigned no			
(name of document	t signer), proved to	me through satisfactory ex	vidence of identification,
which was			, to be the person whose name
is signed on the pre	ceding or attached	document in my presence.	
		(official signa	ture and seal of notary)
My commission exp	pires		

			Chrh
			Chin Pan
Date: 10-29-08	2	_	altadod
United States of America	)		of or
State of County of	) ss	:/ ced	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	uy of	,	before me, the
the undersigned notary pub (name of document signer)			
which was		; to	be the person whose name
is signed on the preceding of	or attached document is		and sanl of natural
My compaission expires	FREAK.	(omeiai signature	and seal of notary)
-	**************************************		<u> </u>

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
County of SANTA CLARA	<b>J</b>
On 10-29-08 before me, NA-	NCY LANGES CILYNN, NOTARY PUBLIC
personally appearedCHN_PA	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer  W
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
NANCY LARES GLYNN Commission * 1654146 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Mar 25, 2010	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature // CUU Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by law, i	it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:   Individual   Corporate Officer — Title(s):   HIGHT HUMBPHIN OF SIGNER   Trustee   Guardian or Conservator   Other:   Other:   Other:   Others   Others	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Solo Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chaisworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Recruter: Call Totil-Free 1-800-876-6827

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
County of SANTA CLARA	<b>_</b>
On 10/15 08 before me, NANCA	CARES GINNI NOTARY PUBLIC , Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared <u>JONATHAN</u>	A. Textett  Name(s) of Signer(s)
NANCY LARES GLYNN Commission # 1654146 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Mar 25, 2010	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
Place Notary Seal Above	WITNESS my hand and official/seal. Signature Molary Public
Though the information below is not required by law, it re and could prevent fraudulent removal and rea	may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
Description of Attached Document	RESOLUTION OF THIS IGNITED CANDIDA COCCUSIONS
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	Signer's Name:

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California County of SANTA CLARA 10-30-09 before me, LI SHENG LU NOTO Date Defore me, LI SHENG LU NOTO UN 10/30/08 Here insert Name and Title of the Officer personally appeared \_ Name(s) of Signer(s) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the NANCY LARES GLYNN instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of Commission # 1654146 which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Mar 25, 2010 I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL -Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: \_\_ Document Date: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: \_\_\_

Signer's Name: Signer's Name: □ Individual ☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here Top of thumb here □ Trustee □ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator □ Other:

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Fleorder: Cat Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

Signer Is Representing:

PATENT REEL: 028020 FRAME: 0100

**RECORDED: 04/10/2012** 

Signer Is Representing:

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)